Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
Cylindrical Aluminum Can Dry type
UL 810
PF-D2x Series
 FEATURE
• Self-Healing Property
• High Ripple and Peak (dv/dt) Current Capability

Dissipation Factor ≤0.0020 (0.2%) at 100Hz
Insulation Resistance IR*C ≥ 10,000 sec, at 100 Vdc, 60 sec at +25°C ±5°C°
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code PF Metallized PP Film Capacitor, Cylinder Type
(2) Nominal Capacitance 137K 130 µF ±10%(K)  First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Rated Voltage Code 40 40: 4000VDC First two digits of Operating DC Voltage, VNDC
(4) Internal Code DS6D D: 136mm,  S: Screw,  6: M6,  D: Stud M12*16mm, see the option table below
(5) Series Code D2 DC Link Capacitor Series, Cylinder Type
(6) Option Code B B: THB-IIIB, 85°C, 85%RH, VR, 1000h Blank: 40/85/56 IEC60068-1
Diameter Size Terminal type Terminal Size Stud type
7: 75mm, 8: 86mm, 9: 96mm,
A: 100mm, B: 116mm, D:136mm
S: Screw, N: Nut 5: M5, 6: M6, 8: M8
C: Stud M8*10mm, D: Stud M12*16mm
E: No Stud: E
PF 137K 40 DS6D D2 B
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
Cylindrical Aluminum Can Dry type
UL 810
PF-D2x Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 600VDC (60)
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current
ESR 1KHz ESL
Thermal
Res
Rims
10KHz
50°C
No
of Pin
Part Number
(fun) D H1 P (V/us) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (°C/W) (A)
480 75 101 32.0 3.3 1560 1.5 45 5.5 65 2 PF487%607xxxD2
650 75 126 32.0 2.4 1560 1.9 50 4.7 62 2 PF657%607xxxD2
800 75 146 32.0 2.0 1600 2.0 55 4.6 60 2 PF807%607xxxD2
950 75 180 32.0 3.4 3200 1.5 45 4.2 70 2 PF957%607xxxD2
650 86 101 32.0 3.4 2200 1.2 45 5.1 70 2 PF657%608xxxD2
880 86 126 32.0 2.4 2100 1.5 50 4.7 70 2 PF887%608xxxD2
1000 86 142 32.0 2.4 2430 1.0 55 4.6 65 2 PF108%608xxxD2
1100 86 146 32.0 2.0 2160 1.7 55 4.6 66 2 PF118%608xxxD2
1100 86 161 32.0 3.8 4200 1.4 40 4.3 70 2 PF118%608xxxD2
1300 86 180 32.0 3.2 4200 1.4 45 4.3 70 2 PF138%608xxxD2
2000 86 260 32.0 3.3 6500 1.1 55 3.0 70 2 PF208%608xxxD2
900 96 101 50.0 3.2 2900 1.3 45 4.7 70 2 PF907%609xxxD2
1200 96 126 50.0 2.4 2900 1.4 50 4.1 70 2 PF128%609xxxD2
1400 96 141 50.0 2.1 2890 1.5 55 3.9 70 2 PF148%609xxxD2
1500 96 146 50.0 1.9 2850 1.6 55 3.8 70 2 PF158%609xxxD2
1600 96 161 50.0 3.8 6000 1.0 40 3.5 70 2 PF168%609xxxD2
1800 96 180 50.0 3.3 6000 1.0 45 3.2 70 2 PF188%609xxxD2
1200 116 101 50.0 3.3 4000 0.7 45 5.4 80 2 PF128%60BxxxD2
1600 116 126 50.0 2.5 4000 1.0 50 5.0 80 2 PF168%60BxxxD2
2000 116 146 50.0 2.0 4000 1.1 55 4.9 80 2 PF208%60BxxxD2
2100 116 161 50.0 3.8 8000 0.8 40 3.6 100 2 PF218%60BxxxD2
2400 116 180 50.0 3.3 8000 0.9 45 3.4 100 2 PF248%60BxxxD2
3000 116 230 50.0 3.7 11200 0.8 50 2.7 100 2 PF308%60BxxxD2
5600 136 270 50.0 2.9 16000 0.8 60 2.0 100 2 PF568%60DxxxD2
Note: % denoted to tolerance: ±5%(J), ±10%(K) at 25°C, xxx denoted to option code, see the parts number system
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 700VDC (70)
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current